

TARIFFS AND TRADE

Special Distribution

Technical Group on Quantitative Restrictions
and Other Non-Tariff Measures

QUANTITATIVE RESTRICTIONS

Note by the Secretariat

Addendum

1. Following the decision by the Group at its meeting of 14 September 1988 (L/6397, paragraph 18), notifications received by 30 November 1988 have been consolidated in document NTM/W/6/Rev.5. The document is in two parts, one in the Customs Cooperation Council Nomenclature (CCCN), one in the Harmonized System (HS). The present addendum includes notifications received more recently.

2. This document is organized as follows:

- I. Amendments to country notes relating to Argentina, Brazil, Canada, Finland, Hungary, India, Morocco, Norway, Sweden and the United States.
- II. Amendments to the table of quantitative restrictions (a) in the CCCN nomenclature relating to Brazil and Morocco and (b) in the HS nomenclature relating to Canada.

I. Country Notes

ARGENTINA

Sources

Add L/5640/Add.27/Corr.2 of 15 December 1988.

BRAZIL

Sources

Replace "L/6126 and Corr.1 of 11 and 18 February 1988 respectively" by "L/6441 and Corr.1 of 14 and 19 December 1988 respectively".

CANADA

Sources

Add L/6462 of 30 January 1989.

MFA Agreements

Add the following Agreements:

Bangladesh	COM.TEX/SB/1442	Article 4
Malaysia	COM.TEX/SB/1427	Article 4
Pakistan	COM.TEX/SB/1426	Article 4
Philippines	COM.TEX/SB/1425	Article 4

FINLAND

MFA Agreements

Add the following Agreement:

China	COM.TEX/SB/1433	Article 4
-------	-----------------	-----------

HUNGARY

Sources

Replace "L/5640/Add.12 of 16 November 1984" by "L/5640/Add.12/Rev.1 of 19 December 1988".

INDIA

Sources

Replace "L/5640/Add.7/Rev.2 and Rev.2/Corr.1 of 10 October 1986 and 15 January 1988 respectively" by "L/5640/Add.7/Rev.3 of 27 January 1989".

MOROCCO

Sources

Replace "L/6226 of 19 October 1987" by "L/6452 of 16 January 1989".

NORWAYMFA Agreements

The following Agreements should now read:

Korea, Rep. of	COM.TEX/SB/1438	Article 4
Macao	COM.TEX/SB/1434	Article 4
Malaysia	COM.TEX/SB/1437	Article 4
Philippines	COM.TEX/SB/1439	Article 4
Sri Lanka	COM.TEX/SB/1436	Article 4
Yugoslavia	COM.TEX/SB/1435	Article 4

SWEDENMFA Agreements

The Agreement with Thailand should now read:

Thailand	COM.TEX/SB/1424	Article 4
----------	-----------------	-----------

UNITED STATESMFA Agreements

The Agreement with Colombia should now read:

Colombia	COM.TEX/SB/1428	Article 4
----------	-----------------	-----------

Add the following Agreements:

Hungary	COM.TEX/SB/1440	Article 4
Jamaica	COM.TEX/SB/1441	Article 4

II. Table of quantitative restrictions

3. The tables of NTM/W/6/Rev.5 should be updated to take into account the following notifications.

(a) in the CCCN nomenclature

Brazil L/6441 and Corr.1 of 14 and 19 December 1988
respectively.

Morocco L/6452 of 16 January 1989.

(b) in the HS nomenclature

Canada L/6462 of 30 January 1989.